
 

 
 

  
 

 
PREP TRANSITION 
 

 

NEW SCHOOL APRON 

Checkout the new school aprons being 

modelled by Jackson & Madi. All the 

artwork has been updated with current 

student’s work. On sale now $32.00 

each. 

DATES TO REMEMBER 

2023 

Mon 6th Nov Professional Practice Day 

Pupil Free – Assessment & Report 
Writing Day 

Tues 7th Nov Melbourne Cup Public Holiday 

Thurs 9th Nov Noon of the Notables 

Grade 4-6:   
2.30 -3.30 pm 

Tues 14th Nov Step into Prep Transition – Session 1 

9.00 am – 11.00 am 

Tues 21st Nov Step into Prep Transition – Session 2 

9.00 am – 11.00 am 

Tues 28th Nov Step into Prep Transition – Session 3 

9.00 am – 11.00 am 

Tues 5th Dec Grade 6 Responsibility Day 

9.00 am – 12.30 pm 

Thurs 7th Dec Restaurant Day 

Tues 12th Dec Step into Prep Transition – Session 4 

9.00 am – 11.00 am 

Year 7 2024 Orientation Day 

Thurs 14th Dec Grade P-3 Sleepover After School 

End of Year Bonfire 

Fri 15th Dec P-3 Sleepover Excursion Day 

Mon 18th Dec Grade 6 Fun Day  

Tues 19th Dec Grade 6 Graduation 5.30 pm 

Chateau Wyuna 

Wed 20th Dec Last day of school – Water 
Fight/Disco 
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Noon of The Notables New Date 

Please make note of the new Noon of 

the Notables date. The Grade 4-6 are 

studying famous Australians. They have 

creative license to present their 

projects the way they wish. Our new 

date is Thursday 9th November at 2:30 

pm, students will show case their work, 

dressed up as their notable. Parents 

and Grandparents are invited to 

attend. 

AWARDS 
 

 

PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE DAY 

(PUPIL FREE DAY) 

On Monday 6th November we have our 
second Professional Practice Day for 
the year. Staff will undertake - 
assessment of student learning and 
carry out report writing. Therefore, 
there will be no school on this day. 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 


